

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2744A-2)
1.2 to S.F. No. 2744 as follows:

1.3 Page 13, delete subdivision 4 and insert:

1.4 "Subd. 4. **Manufacturer.** "Manufacturer" has the meaning provided in section 151.01,
1.5 subdivision 14a, but does not include an entity required solely because the entity repackages
1.6 or relabels drugs."

1.7 Page 19, line 17, delete "12-member" and insert "18-member"

1.8 Page 20, line 1, delete "and"

1.9 Page 20, line 3, delete the period and insert a semicolon

1.10 Page 20, after line 3, insert:

1.11 "(10) one member representing pharmaceutical wholesalers;

1.12 (11) one member representing pharmacy benefit managers;

1.13 (12) one member from the Rare Disease Advisory Council;

1.14 (13) one member representing generic drug manufacturers;

1.15 (14) one member representing pharmaceutical distributors; and

1.16 (15) one member who is an oncologist who is not employed by, under contract with, or
1.17 otherwise affiliated with a hospital."

1.18 Page 20, line 11, after "15.059" insert ", except that those advisory council members
1.19 designated in subdivision 2, clauses (10) to (15), must not be compensated."